/0% of children achieved at least the
Expected Level of Development overall.
69% - Cornwall

/2% - National

This year our results were externally
moderated by the LA.




READING Average National Average
Expected scaled score (LA) scaled score

All pupils
Girls
Boys

Disadvantaged
Pupil Premium

(4)
Other (25)

SEN (6)
No SEN (23)

93.1%
85.7%
100%

75%

96%

66.7%
100%

106.8
108.3
105.6%

108

106.6

105.3
107

75%
(77.6%)
(72.3%)

(61%)

(80%)

(40.5%)
(82.1%)

105.7
103.8

101.9



e % at National % at

greater (.Y greater
depth depth

All pupils 86.2% 31% (78%)
Girls 85.7% 35.7% (83.8%) 26.5%
Boys 86.7% 26.7% (70.3%) 16%

Disadvantaged 75% 50% (62.6%) 10.7%
Pupil Premium

(4)
Other (25) 88% 28% (82.2%) 25%

SEN (6) 50% 0% (32.9%) 5.1%
No SEN (23) 95.7% 39.1% (85.5%) 24.2%




MATHEMATICS Average National Average
Expected scaled score (LA) scaled score

All pupils
Girls
Boys

Disadvantaged
Pupil Premium

(4)
Other (25)

SEN (6)
No SEN (23)

79.3%
57.1%
100%

75%

80%

66.7%
82.6%

104.1
102.3
105.6%

104.7

104

106.8
103.7

76%
(71.6%)
(72.3%)

(57.4%)

(77.5%)

(35.7%)
(79.6%)

103.1
103.6

100.5




SPELLING, % Expected | Average scaled | National (LA) | Average scaled
PUCTUATION & score score
GRAMMAR

All pupils 75.9% 104.1 /8%

Girls 78.6% 104.4 (77.6%) 105.4
Boys 73.3% 103.8 (68.5%) 103.5
Disadvantaged 75% 105.7 (58.4%) 101.4

Pupil Premium
(4)
Other (25) 767% 103.9 (78.4) 105.5

SEN (6) 66.7% 106.8 (31.2%) 96.3
No SEN (23) 82.6% 103.7 (81.4%) 105.8




READING, WRITING & MATHEMATICS % Expected National (LA)

All pupils
Girls
Boys

Disadvantaged Pupil Premium
(4)
Other (25)

SEN (6)
No SEN (23)

72.4%
57.1%
86.7%

75%

72%

50%
78.3%

64%
(63.9%)
(57.5%)

(43.3%)

(67.2%)

(20.1%)
(68.8%)




KS2 Comparison over 3 years: Children attaining
‘expected standard’ and above shows a year on year
improvement in reading and combined scores.

2016 2017 2018
School LA National --- School LA National

Reading 66%  66%  66% 93%  75%  75%

Writing 86%  73%  74% 86%  T77%  78%

Mathematics 72%  65%  70%
SPAG 66%  68%  72%

Combined 62%  51%  54%

/9%  72%  76%
/6%  78%  78%
64%

/2%  61%




KS 1 Assessment data.

Working towards the 25% 26% 19%
expected standard

Working at Greater 35% 16% 23%
depth
Expected standard 74% 74%
and above

81%



KS1 Comparison over 3 years

| 2016 | 2017 | 2018
School LA National ---

Reading 87%  73%  74% --- 749,

Writing 86% 65% 66% | 70% 65% 68% 74%

Mathematics 83% 71%  73% --- 81%




Phonics Screen Test: 3 year comparison

- 2015 2016 2017 2018

II. 1 II. 1

% of children
reaching
expected
standard




