70% of children achieved at least the Expected Level of Development overall.

69% - Cornwall

72% - National

This year our results were externally moderated by the LA.

READING	% Expected	Average scaled score	National (LA)	Average scaled score
All pupils	93.1%	106.8	75 %	105
Girls	85.7%	108.3	(77.6%)	105.7
Boys	100%	105.6%	(72.3%)	103.8
Disadvantaged Pupil Premium (4)	75%	108	(61%)	101.9
Other (25)	96%	106.6	(80%)	105.7
SEN (6)	66.7%	105.3	(40.5%)	97.5
No SEN (23)	100%	107	(82.1%)	105.7

WRITING	% Expected	% at greater depth	% at greater depth	
All pupils	86.2%	31%	(78%)	21%
Girls	85.7%	35.7%	(83.8%)	26.5%
Boys	86.7%	26.7%	(70.3%)	16%
Disadvantaged Pupil Premium (4)	75 %	50%	(62.6%)	10.7%
Other (25)	88%	28%	(82.2%)	25%
SEN (6)	50%	0%	(32.9%)	5.1%
No SEN (23)	95.7%	39.1%	(85.5%)	24.2%

MATHEMATICS	% Expected	Average scaled score	National (LA)	Average scaled score
All pupils	79.3%	104.1	76 %	104
Girls	57.1 %	102.3	(71.6%)	103.1
Boys	100%	105.6%	(72.3%)	103.6
Disadvantaged Pupil Premium (4)	75%	104.7	(57.4%)	100.5
Other (25)	80%	104	(77.5%)	104.4
SEN (6)	66.7%	106.8	(35.7%)	96.6
No SEN (23)	82.6%	103.7	(79.6%)	104.5

SPELLING, PUCTUATION & GRAMMAR	% Expected	Average scaled score	National (LA)	Average scaled score
All pupils	75.9 %	104.1	78 %	106
Girls	78.6%	104.4	(77.6%)	105.4
Boys	73.3%	103.8	(68.5%)	103.5
Disadvantaged Pupil Premium (4)	75%	105.7	(58.4%)	101.4
Other (25)	76 %	103.9	(78.4)	105.5
SEN (6)	66.7%	106.8	(31.2%)	96.3
No SEN (23)	82.6%	103.7	(81.4%)	105.8

READING, WRITING & MATHEMATICS	% Expected	National (LA)
All pupils	72.4%	64%
Girls	57. 1%	(63.9%)
Boys	86.7%	(57.5%)
Disadvantaged Pupil Premium (4)	75%	(43.3%)
Other (25)	72 %	(67.2%)
SEN (6)	50%	(20.1%)
No SEN (23)	78.3%	(68.8%)

KS2 Comparison over 3 years: Children attaining 'expected standard' and above shows a year on year improvement in reading and combined scores.

	2016			2017			2018		
	School	LA	National	School	LA	National	School	LA	National
Reading	66%	66%	66%	71%	72 %	71%	93%	75 %	75 %
Writing	86%	73%	74%	81%	76%	76%	86%	77%	78%
Mathematics	72 %	65%	70%	68%	71%	75%	79 %	72 %	76%
SPAG	66%	68%	72 %	76%	77%	77%	76 %	78%	78%
Combined	62 %	51%	54%	68%	59%	61%	72 %	61%	64%

KS 1 Assessment data.

	Reading	Writing	Mathematics
Working towards the expected standard	25%	26%	19%
Expected standard	39%	58%	58%
Working at Greater depth	35%	16%	23%
Expected standard and above	74%	74%	81%

KS1 Comparison over 3 years

	2016				2017	2018	
	School	LA	National	School	LA	National	
Reading	87%	73%	74%	90%	74%	76%	74 %
Writing	86%	65%	66%	70%	65%	68%	74 %
Mathematics	83%	71 %	73%	80%	72 %	75 %	81%

Phonics Screen Test: 3 year comparison

	2015		2016		2017			2018				
	School	LA	National	School	LA	National	School	LA	National	School	LA	National
% of children reaching expected standard	67%		77%	80%	67%	81%	87%	81%	81%	90%	82%	83%